CH \$215.00 35534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2013
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Loyalty Solutions, Inc.		06/25/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fandango Loyalty Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	12000 W. Olympic Blvd		
Internal Address:	uite 400		
City:	∟os Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90064		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3553446	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE MONEY
Registration Number:	3553445	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE MONEY
Registration Number:	3923126	Q
Registration Number:	4008497	Q QUANTUM LOYALTY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4008503	Q QUANTUM LOYALTY SOLUTIONS REWARDS THAT
Registration Number:	4008474	QUANTUM LOYALTY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4008496	QUANTUM LOYALTY SOLUTIONS REWARDS THAT W
Registration Number:	4522440	QUANTUM REWARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900329528

Fax Number: 8188661426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8187776447

Email: trademarks@nbcuni.com
Correspondent Name: NBCUniversal Media
Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0964

Address Line 4: Univ	versal City, CALIFORNIA 91608			
	_			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FANDANGO - K.S.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Reddick			
SIGNATURE:	/knr/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Quantum Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif				
source=Quantum Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif				
source=Quantum Trademark Assignment Executed#page3.tif				

source=Quantum Trademark Assignment Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0965

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment confirms the trademark assignment, effective as of October 1, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), entered into by Quantum Loyalty Solutions, Inc., a Nevada corporation (now known as EPT Solutions, Inc.), as assignor ("Assignor"), in favor of Fandango Loyalty Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company (now known as Fandango Loyalty Solutions, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company) having a place of business at 12200 W. Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400, Los Angeles, California 90064, as assignee ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, on August 16, 2013, Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell substantially all of its assets to Assignee;

WHEREAS, such assets included all trademarks of which Assignor was the proprietor used in relation to or necessary for the operation of the business that was sold pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement as then conducted, including, without limitation, those trademark registrations shown in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement were consummated on October 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned to, and Assignee acquired, as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, and all related rights, goodwill associated with the Trademarks and any and all common law and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby confirmed that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned and transferred unto Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and any and all common law rights and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks in the world, including any and all causes of actions, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Trademark or such associated goodwill.

[signature page follows]

Comcast:273908v9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers.

EPT SOLUTIONS, INC.

f/k/a Quantum Loyalty Solutions, Inc.

Name: /

Date: June 25, 2015

FANDANGO LOYALTY SOLUTIONS, LLC f/k/a Fandango Loyalty Systems, LLC

Name: Kerry Samover
Title: Serior Vice President, Healt Busness
ad Legal Affects

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	INT'L CLASS	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
USA	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE MONEY	35	5/2/2008	3553446	12/30/2008
USA	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE	35	5/2/2008	3553445	12/30/2008
USA		35	7/15/2010	3923126	2/22/2011
USA	QUANTUM LOYALTY SOLUTIONS	35	7/14/2010	4008497	8/9/2011
USA	QUANTUM LOVALTY SOLUTIONS rewords there work	35	7/15/2010	4008503	8/9/2011
USA	QUANTUM LOYALTY SOLUTIONS	35	7/10/2010	4008474	8/9/2011
USA	QUANTUM LOYALTY SOLUTIONS REWARDS THAT WORK	35	7/14/2010	4008496	8/9/2011
USA	QUANTUM REWARDS	35	1/25/2012	4522440	4/29/2014 (represented by application #85525490 as of the

Comcast:273908v9

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0968

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	INT'L CLASS	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
					Effective Date)
СТМ	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE MONEY	35	12/4/2003	003571312	4/19/2005
СТМ	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE	35	10/6/2004	004064366	1/3/2006
СТМ	QUANTUM LOYALTY SYSTEMS	35	12/4/2003	003571155	4/29/2005
MX	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE MAGIC	35	6/10/2000	680834	11/30/2000
MX	HOLLYWOOD MOVIE MONEY	35	4/29/2002	861147	11/29/2004

Comcast:273908v9

RECORDED: 06/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0969